

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2617 of 1986

Appellant :- Kunwar Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Dinesh Kumar Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

As per the officer report dated 04.08.2025, the appellant no. 1, Kunwar Singh, S/o Sri Suraj Singh, R/o Kokpura, P.S. Civil Lines, Etawah has died. However, the appellant no. 2, Ajab Singh is alive.

Accordingly, the appeal against the appellant no. 1, Kunwar Singh stands abated.

No one has appeared to represent the appellant no. 2.

Issue notice to the appellant no. 2 to engage another counsel of his choice otherwise, this Court is going to appoint amicus curiae on his behalf.

List on 15.09.2025.

Order Date :- 5.8.2025

Nisha