



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2617 of 1986

Kunwar Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dinesh Kumar Verma, G.P. Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed by learned AGA today in Court, is taken on record.
2. Sri Anand Gangwar, learned counsel for appellant No.2 Ajab Singh and learned AGA are present.
3. Pursuant to the order dated 17.02.2026, appellant no. 2, Ajab Singh, is present before this Court. He has been duly identified and verified by Sri Anand Gangwar, learned counsel for appellant no. 2, and his presence has also been recorded in the order sheet of the case.
4. Sub-Inspector Sri Ahrar Khan is also present before this Court to ensure the presence of appellant no. 2, and his presence has also been recorded in the order sheet.
5. Personal appearance of Ajab Singh is exempted until subject to further orders of this Court.
6. List on 5.5.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

March 24, 2026
Md Faisal